## **BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ALONG SOUTH POST OAK BOULEVARD AND WEST SYCAMORE ROAD TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 20, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM

JUNE 20, 2025

0254-2403 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	
1) RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	\$392,095.50	
2) BULL G CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$399,907.00	
3) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	\$518,929.70	
CALENDAR DAYS - 60/75	a dine	

I, Jorge Gonzalez, P. hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ALONG SOUTH POST OAK BOULEVARD AND WEST SYCAMORE ROAD TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 20, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM

C. DURHAM
JUNE 20, 2025
0254-2403 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				1) RODRIGUEZ CONS	STRUCTION GROUP, LLC	2) BULL G CON	STRUCTION, LLC	3) ISJ UNDERGR	OUND UTILITIES
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	TEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23  4" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	91	\$29.63	\$2,696.33	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$17.00	\$1,547.00
2	$8"\mbox{PVC}$ water line, C-900, DR 18, Class 235, includes fittings, bedding and backfill, all depths, complete in place	LF	1069	\$44.83	\$47,923.27	\$50.00	\$53,450.00	\$51.00	\$54,519.00
3	.8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$87.45	\$10,931.25	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$81.50	\$10,187.50
4	4" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,985.50	\$1,985.50
5	. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,766.98	\$19,368.86	\$2,229.00	\$15,603.00	\$3,350.50	\$23,453.50
6	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,969.13	\$23,907.39	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	\$9,440.00	\$28,320.00
7	. HYDRO-GUARD HG-1 STANDARD AUTOMATIC FLUSHER 100 SERIES, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES AND 4'X4' CONCRETE SPLASH PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,517.50	\$6,517.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,816.50	\$8,816.50
8	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$948.00	\$948.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	. 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,873.00	\$6,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,303.00	\$8,303.00
10	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH $2"$ BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$770.25	\$1,540.50	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,410.50	\$2,821.00
11	. WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 4" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$948.00	\$948.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$405.50	\$405.50
12	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,777.50	\$3,555.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
13	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING WATER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	148	\$11.85	\$1,753.80	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$12.00	\$1,776.00
14	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 4" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$89.17	\$7,133.60	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$413.50	\$33,080.00
15	DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	139	\$132.72	\$18,448.08	\$160.00	\$22,240.00	\$464.00	\$64,496.00
16	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	371	\$21.33	\$7,913.43	\$5.00	\$1,855.00	\$18.00	\$6,678.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ALONG SOUTH POST OAK BOULEVARD AND WEST SYCAMORE ROAD TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 20, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM JUNE 20, 2025 0254-2403 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

				1) RODRIGUEZ CONS	STRUCTION GROUP, LLC	2) BULL G CON	ISTRUCTION, LLC	3) ISJ UNDERGR	ROUND UTILITIES
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
17	. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1122	\$1.19	\$1,335.18	\$1.00	\$1,122.00	\$0.10	\$112.20
SUBTO	TAL WATER ITEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23				\$163,215.19	-	\$162,490.00		\$248,430.70
	ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB  . 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$35.55	\$604.35	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$38.50	\$654.50
2	. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	201	\$44.83	\$9,010.83	\$50.00	\$10,050.00	\$27.50	\$5,527.50
3	. 8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$87.45	\$7,608.15	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$138.00	\$12,006.00
4	. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,834.55	\$1,834.55	\$2,229.00	\$2,229.00	\$2,307.50	\$2,307.50
5	. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,766.98	\$5,533.96	\$2,229.00	\$4,458.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00
6	. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,969.13	\$15,938.26	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$9,360.50	\$18,721.00
7	. 6" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$770.25	\$770.25	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
8	. UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	61	\$21.33	\$1,301.13	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$18.50	\$1,128.50
9	. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	218	\$1.19	\$259.42	\$1.00	\$218.00	\$0.10	\$21.80
SUBTO	TAL WATER ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB				\$42,860.90	•	\$36,975.00	_	\$48,331.80
	RY ITEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23  . 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$58.07	\$4,064.90	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00
2	. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	867	\$61.62	\$53,424.54	\$80.00	\$69,360.00	\$106.50	\$92,335.50
3	. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,555.00	\$17,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,136.00	\$35,680.00
4	. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	25	\$237.00	\$5,925.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
5	. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
6	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	867	\$20.00	\$17,340.00	\$20.00	\$17,340.00	\$20.00	\$17,340.00
7	. ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	867	\$15.00	\$13,005.00	\$15.00	\$13,005.00	\$15.00	\$13,005.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ALONG SOUTH POST OAK BOULEVARD AND WEST SYCAMORE ROAD TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL

**UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23** 

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 20, 2025

LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM JUNE 20, 2025 0254-2403 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

			1) RODRIGUEZ CONS	TRUCTION GROUP, LLC	2) BULL G CON	STRUCTION, LLC	3) ISJ UNDERGRO	OUND UTILITIES
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<ol> <li>UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	CY	272	\$21.33	\$5,801.76	\$5.00	\$1,360.00	\$18.00	\$4,896.00
9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	937	\$1.19	\$1,115.03	\$1.00	\$937.00	\$0.10	\$93.70
SUBTOTAL SANITARY ITEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23			-	\$119,873.23	_	\$138,152.00		\$170,260.20
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB  1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26,8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	360	\$58.07	\$20,905.20	\$70.00	\$25,200.00	\$63.00	\$22,680.00
<ol> <li>STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	EA	2	\$3,555.00	\$7,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
3. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5	\$237.00	\$1,185.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
4. UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	101	\$21.33	\$2,154.33	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$18.50	\$1,868.50
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	360	\$1.19	\$428.40	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$0.10	\$36.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB				\$31,782.93	_	\$36,815.00	_	\$42,284.50
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS  1. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
<ol><li>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li></ol>	LS	1	\$4,147.50	\$4,147.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3. SITE RESTORATION, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,162.00	\$6,162.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS			-	\$12,309.50	_	\$11,000.00	_	\$8,000.00
SWPPP ITEMS  1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,887.50	\$8,887.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,777.50	\$1,777.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,962.50	\$2,962.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR EXISTING INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$118.50	\$592.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
5. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE FOR V-BOTTOM DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$711.00	\$1,422.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ALONG SOUTH POST OAK BOULEVARD AND WEST SYCAMORE ROAD TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL

UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 23

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 20, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM JUNE 20, 2025 0254-2403 (9.2)

				1) RODRIGUEZ CONS	STRUCTION GROUP, LLC	2) BULL G COI	NSTRUCTION, LLC	3) ISJ UNDERG	ROUND UTILITIES
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT	LF	1545	\$4.15	\$6,411.75	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$0.50	\$772.50
	BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE								

<ol><li>INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE</li></ol>	LF 15	545 \$4.15	\$6,411.75	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$0.50	\$772.50
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS		-	\$22,053.75		\$14,475.00		\$1,622.50
BID SUMMARY							7
WATER ITEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23			\$163,215.19		\$162,490.00		\$248,430.70
WATER ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB			\$42,860.90		\$36,975.00		\$48,331.80
SANITARY ITEMS - FBCMUD NO. 23			\$119,873.23		\$138,152.00		\$170,260.20
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB			\$31,782.93		\$36,815.00		\$42,284.50
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS			\$12,309.50		\$11,000.00		\$8,000.00
SWPPP ITEMS			\$22,053.75		\$14,475.00		\$1,622.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID			\$392,095.50		\$399,907.00		\$518,929.70

LJA Engineering, Inc.